United States Postal Service®

INDUSTRYALERT

June 28, 2023

July 2023 Price Change USPS RETURNS and Parcel Returns Service (PRS)

Effective July 9, the Postal Service will implement changes to guide the organization toward service excellence and align with the Delivering for America plan's approach to simplify shipping product offerings.

In an effort to enhance the customer experience, grow revenue and assist with becoming the shipper of choice with value-added services, the Postal Service will implement the following changes:

- USPS Ground Advantage Return New service that combines First-Class Package Return and USPS Ground (Parcel Select) Return
- 2. **Priority Mail Express Return** New expedited service under the USPS Returns suite:

Current

Priority Mail Return
First-Class Package Return
USPS Ground Return

July 9

Priority Mail Express Return
Priority Mail Return
USPS Ground Advantage Return

- 3. Adding Cubic Pricing to Priority Mail Return Negotiated Service Agreement (NSA only)
- 4. Adding Cubic Pricing to USPS Ground Advantage Return (NSA only)
- 5. **USPS Ground Advantage Returns** will include \$100 of insurance.
- 6. Parcel Return Service (PRS) (NSA only) will include \$100 of insurance.

USPS strives to lead the returns industry in partnership with merchants and retailers as they continue to build their return solutions to set themselves apart from their competitors and be among the top businesses within the shipping industry.

If you have any questions, please contact Returns@usps.gov.

##

Please visit us on the USPS <u>Industry Outreach/ USPS Corporate Affairs</u> website.
Thank you for your support of the United States Postal Service.
Industry Engagement & Outreach/USPS Corporate Affairs

To subscribe or unsubscribe to Industry Alerts, please hit reply and send us your request. Or mail your request to:

Attn: Industry Engagement & Outreach

475 L'Enfant Plaza, RM 4411

Washington DC 20260

 $Privacy\ Notice: For\ information\ regarding\ our\ privacy\ policies,\ visit\ \underline{www.usps.com/privacypolicy}$